## For Immediate Release

June 26, 2009

## COMPLETION OF CONDITIONAL SALE OF 70% OF EQUITY INTEREST IN PACKAGING SUBSIDIARY

HO CHI MINH CITY, June 26 – Interfood Shareholding Company (IFS), a leader in the non-carbonated and non-dairy canned beverage consumer market in Vietnam, announced today that it has completed the sale of its 70% equity interest in Interfood Packaging Limited (IPL) to Crown Packaging Investment Pte. Ltd., an affiliate of Crown Holdings, Inc., on June 25, 2009.

The certificate of investment of the packaging company has been amended by Dong Nai Industrial Zones Authority on June 19, 2009 to reflect the transfer of 70% equity interest of IFS in IPL. At the same time, there is a change in the name of the company to Crown Beverage Cans (Dong Nai) Limited, a company in which IFS retains a 20% equity interest. As part of the sale, an intercompany loan will be granted to Crown Dong Nai by its affiliate for the settlement of Crown Dong Nai's intercompany balances with the Interfood Group.

"We look forward to establishing a long-term partnership with Crown," said Mr. Pang Tee Chiang, Chairman and General Director of IFS. "This transaction allows us to focus and to stay competitive within our core business, while maintaining strategic investments in our value chain."

This sale is expected to produce positive impact for IFS on its fiscal year 2009 result as compared to that of 2008.

## **About Interfood Shareholding Company**

Interfood Shareholding Company is a public-listed company on the Ho Chi Minh City Stock Exchange (HoSE), under the symbol "IFS." The company manufactures and markets a wide range of food and beverage products under its own brand names. "Wonderfarm" is the leading brand of the company and also a highly recognized and highly trusted household brand in Vietnam. The company was originally founded in 1991 as a subsidiary of a Malaysian corporation, who today remains as its majority shareholder. Please visit <a href="https://www.wonderfarmonline.com">www.wonderfarmonline.com</a>.

## **About Crown Holdings**

Crown Holdings, Inc., through its subsidiaries, is a leading supplier of packaging products to consumer marketing companies around the world. World headquarters are located in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. Please visit <a href="https://www.crowncork.com">www.crowncork.com</a>.